

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1802/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/24.02.2005 in ABA No. 1176/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

INDU BHUSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For impleading
Party.

Ms. Ameeta V. Duggal, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service as well as pleadings are complete.

To be listed in the category of "complete after notice cases".

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master