

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1802/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/24.02.2005 in ABA No. 1176/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

INDU BHUSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Ms. Ameeta V. Duggal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

terim bail to the This Court vide its order dated 18.4.2005 granted in
petitioner. The said order is made absolute.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA)
INGH)

Court Master

Master

(KANWAL S

Court